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NATIONAL ASSEMBLY

QUESTION FOR WRITTEN REPLY:

Question Number: 1645

Date of Publication: 19 September 2014
NA IQP Number: 17

Date of Reply: 30 September 2014

“Mr A G Whitfield (DA) to ask the Minister of Tourism:

(&) Which posts in his department are vacant in the (i) highly skilled, (ii) highly skilled supervision and (iii) senior and top management levels and (b) in each case, what has been the duration of the vacancy?

NW2006E

REPLY:

(@) (i) None

(i) None

(iii) Chief Director: Southern Region Director: Tourism Incentives Programme Director: Eastern Europe and Mediterranean Director: Western Europe T20 and European Multilateral Organisations Director: External Communications Director: Tourism Complaints and Contracts

Director: Administration Support X3

(b) (i) Not applicable
(if) Not applicable
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(iii)
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Post Name

Vacancy date and period

Chief Director: Southern Region

19 February 2014 (7 months)

Director: Tourism Incentives Programme

1 April 2013 (1 year, 6 months and 22 days)

Director: Eastern Europe and

Mediterranean

1 September 2014 (22 days)

Director: Western Europe T20 and

European Multilateral Organisations

1 January 2014 (9 months,22 days)

Director: External Communications

1 August 2014 (1 month, 22 days)

Director: Tourism Complaints

Contracts

and

1 April 2012 (2 years, 5 months)

Director: Administration Support X3

1 September 2014
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